TEXAS MEDICAID
HIPAA TRANSACTION STANDARD GUIDE
Refers to the Implementation Guide Acute Care
270/271 Health Care Eligibility Benefit
Request/Response Based on ASC X12 version
005010
CORE v5010 Companion Guide
August 2023

response, this
represents, for the
service type code
requested, it is not
covered.
When EB01 = 'V' is
returned on the
response, this
represents, for the
service type requested,
that it is not a valid
code for explicit
inquiry.
  270/271 Acute Care Health Care Eligibility
D00016 24 September 11, 2023
Page
#
Loop
ID Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
293 2110C EB03 Service Type
Code
35, 75, AL, AM, 98
CORE-required
service type codes:
1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12,
13, 18, 20, 30, 33,
35, 40, 42, 45, 47,
48, 50, 51, 52, 53,
62, 65, 68, 73, 76,
78, 80, 81, 82, 86,
88, 93, 98, 99, A0,
A3, A6, A7, A8, AD,
AE, AF, AG, AI, AL,
BG, BH, MH, UC
2
Texas Medicaid uses
EB03 to distinguish the
different benefit limit
types:
“35” (Dental)
“75” (Hearing Aid) “AL”
(Eye Exam) “AM” (Eye
Glass) “98” (Medical
Claim)
Texas Medicaid
supports generic and
CORE explicit inquiry
requests and the
following benefit
service types:
1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13,
18, 20, 30, 33, 35, 40,
42, 45, 47, 48, 50, 51,
52, 53, 62, 65, 68, 73,
76, 78, 80, 81, 82, 86,
88, 93, 98, 99, A0, A3,
A6, A7, A8, AD, AE, AF,
AG, AI, AL, BG, BH, MH,
UC
298 2110C EB04 Insurance
Type Code
MA, MB, HN, OT,
MC 2
Texas Medicaid uses
EB04 to identify and
distinguish the
different Medicare
benefit types:
"MA" (Medicare Part A)
"MB" (Medicare Part B)
"HN" (Medicare Part C)
Texas Medicaid uses
EB04 and the presence
of a 2120C Loop to
uniquely identify
Managed Care benefits:
"OT" (Other)
Texas Medicaid uses
EB04 and the absence
  270/271 Acute Care Health Care Eligibility
D00016 25 September 11, 2023
Page
#
Loop
ID Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
of a 2120C Loop to
uniquely identify
Eligibility programs:
"MC" (Medicaid) "OT"
(Other)
299 2110C EB05
Plan
Coverage